

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 22, 2024 Contact: Tricia Hilliard Email: <u>INFO@YoloShelter.org</u>

Yolo County Animal Services Needs Your Help to Clear the Shelter

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County Animal Services (YCAS) is thrilled to announce it has partnered with New Country 105.1 KNCI to host a Clear the Shelter event to find loving homes for shelter animals and support life-saving care for pets in need across Yolo County.

This event is scheduled for Saturday, February 24, from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., at the Yolo County Animal Shelter located at 140 Tony Diaz Drive in Woodland. Clear the Shelter promises to be an exciting opportunity for individuals and families looking to meet their future furry companions. With the support of dedicated volunteers and staff, prospective adopters will have the chance to interact with our shelter dogs, learn about their unique personalities, and potentially find their perfect match.

Highlighting the day's festivities, at noon, YCAS will host a special runway showcase where our adorable shelter pups will strut their stuff, allowing attendees to see their charm and charisma.

"We're excited to open our doors and hearts to the community for this meaningful event," said Leslie Lindbo, Director of Yolo County's Community Services Department. "Clear the Shelter is not just about finding homes for our animals; it's also about rallying together as a community to support these deserving pets and ensure they receive the care they need and deserve."

In addition to adoption opportunities, community members are encouraged to support YCAS by dropping off donations of pet food or by making monetary donations online at <u>www.FriendsOfYCAS.org/Donate</u>.

For those unable to attend but interested in adopting or supporting YCAS's mission, more information can be found at FriendsOfYCAS.org/Adoptable-Animals or by emailing <u>INFO@YoloShelter.org</u>.

###

Press kit of images of adoptable YCAS pets